REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION: BHUBANESWAR

CORRIGENDUM ON TENDER NO. 351 DATED 06.03.2019

No. 39 Date: 15/3/ 19

1. Annexure — 1A to 1 D — “ Make Sony, Bosch, Hikvision, Panasonic is substituted and read as
“ Any make”

2. last date of submission of tender and EMD is extended up to 22.03.2019 at 5:30 p.m.

3. The tender will be opened on 25.03.2019 at 10:30 a.m. in New Auditorium of the Institute
instead of 22.03.2019.

Tenderers having valid Certificates as per GFR can claim exemption of EMD.

5. Representative of the firms are required to be present at the time of opening of Technical
Bids alongwith their materials for demonstration.

6. Technical Bids will be evaluated by a technical Committee of this Institute on various
parameters including clarity, quality of CCTV Cameras and other Terms and conditions of the
Tender. '

7. The material has to be supplied and installed within 15 days from the date of the receipt of
purchase order.

8. Point No.25 Guarantee/Warranty: The on-site replacement warranty shall be for a period of
three (3 )years instead of one (1) yéar. -

Other Term and Conditions of the Tender remain same.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

:\/@Q\/ }“/\\/g \» \\ 4

Administrative Officer




